

Arctic Broomer Warranty

ARCTIC Broomer is guaranteed to be free from defects in material or workmanship under normal use and service for 1 (one) year after the date of purchase.

Arctic Equipment Manufacturing Corporation will replace or repair, at its election, without charge, any part which becomes defective within the period described.

Warranty does not apply to the bristles, paint deterioration, pins, nuts and bolts or tightening nuts and bolts which are considered normal maintenance. Warranty for installation errors and omissions shall be the responsibility of the selling dealer and Arctic Equipment Manufacturing Corporation will not be responsible for any damage caused by improper installation by others or for any damage caused by abuse, misuse, negligence and accidents.

Arctic Product's Liability is expressly limited to repair or replacement of defective parts. Arctic Equipment shall not be liable for any consequential, incidental, or contingent damages whatsoever, whether for breach of contract, breach of warranty, negligence, or other tort, or on any strict liability theory.

This warranty is made only to the original purchaser. There is no other warranty expressed, implied, or statutory.

Arctic Equipment Manufacturing Corporation reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.